# CH \$40.00 86919

ETAS ID: TM574849

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		04/21/2020	Banking association: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cloudgenix, Inc.
Street Address:	2665 N. 1st Street
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86919625	CLOUDGENIX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95546-10120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Cloudgenix - Release of Security Interest in IP 256205844\_5#page1.tif source=Cloudgenix - Release of Security Interest in IP 256205844\_5#page2.tif source=Cloudgenix - Release of Security Interest in IP 256205844\_5#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0483

900547716

source=Cloudgenix - Release of Security Interest in IP 256205844\_5#page4.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST DRAFT

This Release of Security Interest is made as of 04-21-2020 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Cloudgenix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2665 N. 1st Street, Suite 110, San Jose, CA 95134 ("Company").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Bank under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2018 (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 2018 at Reel and Frame Number 046668/0798 and at Reel and Frame Number 6420/0693.

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all its obligations to Bank in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and Bank wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

## **Agreement**

Now Therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Address: Comerica Bank

CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

ACTIVE 256205844 WEST\290222527.1

# **EXHIBIT A**

# COPYRIGHTS

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
NONE		

ACTIVE 256205844

## **EXHIBIT B**

## **PATENTS**

Description			Application Number	Application Date
Methods and systems for application performance profiles, link capacity measurement, traffic quantities and performance controls	9686127	6/20/17		
Methods and systems for multi-sensor committee based mapping - of device identity to network level identity	9742826	8/22/17		
Methods and systems for detection of asymmetric network data traffic and associated retrieve devices	19038588	9/16/13		
Methods and systems for bob high wailability and network load and scaling	9871891	1/16/18		
Methods soid systems sorial device replacement within a breach routing architecture	9906403	2/27/18		
Methods and systems for controller-based actwork topology identification, stimulation and load testing	9960958	3/3/18		
Methods and systems for business intent driven policy based network traffic characterization, monitoring control	14855747	8/18/15		
Methods and systems for application and policy based network unific including and data inscalar	14856314	9/36/15		
Methods and systems for dynamic path selection and data flow forwarding	14856328	9/16/15		
Methods and systems for controller-based data towarding rules without routing protocols	14856343	9/36/15		
Methods and systems for time-based application domain classification and suppling	14856416	9/38/35		
Methods and systems for application session modeling and prediction of granular transmidth requirements	14856429	9/16/15		
Mothods and synonis for controller-based secured session key eachange over unsecured network paths	14856482	9/16/15		

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 08-22-2018 at Reel and Frame Number 046668/0798.

ACTIVE 256205844

# **EXHIBIT C**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Description			Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	
CLOURGENIX	86219625	2/25/16			

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 08-22-2018 at Reel and Frame Number 6420/0693.

ACTIVE 256205844